505976206 03/19/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6022914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAI KRONSTRÖM	03/03/2020
RIITTA SEPPÄNEN-KAIJANSINKKO	03/02/2020
PETRI AHONEN	03/02/2020
JUHO KARI	03/02/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INJEQ OY
Street Address:	BIOKATU 8
City:	TAMPARE
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	33520

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14780067

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036235111

Email: patfilings@nhpatlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DANIEL J. BOURQUE

Address Line 1: 835 HANOVER STREET, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GENI-006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BOURQUE
SIGNATURE:	/djb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page3.tif

source=Assignment-Signed#page4.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Euro and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kai KRONSTRÖM, residing at Kalenteritie 18-20 C 6, Espoo Finland FI-02200; Petri AHONEN, residing at Tamppikuja 1 A 2, Tampere Finland FI-33720; Juho KARI residing Kankurinkatu 8 B 18, Tampere Finland FT-33230 and Riitta SEPPÄNEN-KAIJANSINKKO, residing at Onninkuja 4, Espoo, Finland FI-02920 (collectively ASSIGNORS) hereby sell and assign to INJEQ OY (ASSIGNEE), a Company organized under the laws of Finland having a principal place of business at Hermiankatu 22, Tampere Finland FI-33720 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention entitled

# BIOIMPEDANCE SENSOR, STYLET, CANNULA AND METHOD FOR MEASURING BIOIMPEDANCE

the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed as a PCT application on March 25, 2014 and for which the national stage (35 U.S.C. 371) commenced on September 25, 2015, assigned Application No. 14/780,067 and identified as Attorney Docket Number GENI-006US, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Date: March 3rt, 2020

WITNESSES:

SIGNATURE ALGRES DATE

ALGRES DATE

ALGRES DATE

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Lacia Carin	Date: KARA ZAR	2026
Riitta SEPPÄNEN-KAIJANSINKKO		
WITNESSES:		
<u> </u>	JUERA KANDANIENICES	43 20°C
\$IGNATURE	PRINT NAME	DATE
A Later		30 <b>3</b> 0.300
SIGNATURE	***	
OTOMATOWO .	PRINT NAME	DATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Petri AHONEN		
Petri AHONEN		
WITNESSES:		
\$1GNATURE	JUSSI SEITKANED PRINT NAME	3/2/220 DATE
r Rua Salao	proja an ananay	o to Engage
SIGNATURE	<u>YEVA SILÄNYÄÄ</u> PRINT NAME	<u>3/2 { 20</u> 20 DATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

July 12 Date: 3.2,2020

WITNESSES:

FUU SUULO EEVA SELÄNVÄÄ 3.2.2020 SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

**PATENT REEL: 052170 FRAME: 0416** 

**RECORDED: 03/19/2020**